The Shelter for Abused Women & Children
PO Box 10102
Naples, FL 34101

THE SHELLY STAYER SHELTER

The Shelly Stayer Shelter

Naming/Funding Opportunities
Maijor Facility Naming Opportunities

Campus: “The Shelly Stayer Shelter”

Human Trafficking Wing: “The .............. Wing”

Domestic Violence Wing 1: “The Jilk Family Center for Domestic Abuse”
Domestic Violence Wing 2: “The Jilk Family Center for Domestic Abuse”
Outreach: “The........ Outreach Wing”

Ancillary Support Services Wing: “The Lovise & Hank Leander Wing”
Entry Drive:

Porte Cochere:

$3,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$750,000
$500,000

SHELTER OUTREACH WING

Foyer Funded
Intake Funded
Sheriff/CCSO Office Funded
Staff Work Station Funded
Intern’s Office Funded

Outreach Manager’s Office
Children’s Advocate Office  Funded
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DV Advocate Office Funded
DV Advocate Office Funded
DV Advocate Office Funded
a Electrical Funded

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000



b IT Funded $10,000
@ Restroom $5,000
@ Restroom Funded $5,000
Mechanical Funded $5,000
15) GADV Office Funded $25,000
Conference Funded $25,000
@ Break Room $25,000
Reception Funded $25,000
Community Education Funded $250,000
20 a Courtyard/Garden Funded $150,000
@ b Covered Walkway $50,000

ANCILLARY SUPPORT SERVICES WING

@ Meditation Room Funded $50,000
@ Wardrobe Funded $5,000
@ Pantry Funded $25,000
@ Special Needs Suite Funded $100,000
@ Security $100,000
a Nap/Children’s Bathroom  Funded $50,000
@ b Childcare $150,000
@ a Electrical $5,000
@ b Storage $5,000
a Cat Kennel $75,000
b Dog Kennel Funded $75,000
¢ Dog & Cat Run Funded $50,000
‘ Restroom $5,000
After School $150,000
@ Indoor Play Funded $100,000
@ a Storage $5,000

32b I $10,000



HUMAN TRAFFICKING WING

33) HT Office Funded $25,000
@ Laundry Funded $25,000
@ Dining/Kitchen Funded $10,000
Pantry Funded $100,000
@ Living Room Funded $5,000
Bedroom Suite Funded $100,000
Bedroom Suite Funded $50,000
@ Bedroom Suite Funded $50,000
Bedroom Suite Funded $50,000
@ Resident Storage Funded $50,000
@ Resident Storage Funded $2,500
@ Resident Storage $2,500
@ Resident Storage $2,500
@ Resident Storage Funded $2,500
@ Resident Storage Funded $2,500
Resident Storage Funded $2,500
@ Resident Storage Funded $2,500
@ Resident Storage Funded $2,500
@ Meditation Courtyard $250,000
@ Laundry Funded $10,000
@ Dining/Kitchen Funded $100,000
@ Pantry Funded $5,000
@ Living Room $100,000
Family Bedroom Suite  Funded $50,000
@ Family Bedroom Suite  Funded $50,000



SRS Y@

Family Bedroom Suite
Family Bedroon Suite
Resident Storage
Resident Storage
Resident Storage

Resident Storage

Funded

$50,000
$50,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

SRS
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Resident Storage
Resident Storage
Resident Storage

Resident Storage

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WING I

Child’s Reading Garden Funded

Funded

Children’s Playground  Funded

Children’s Garden
Family Bedroom Suite
Family Bedroom Suite
Family Bedroom Suite
Family Bedroom Suite
Living Room
Dining/Kitchen
Pantry

Laundry

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$100,000
$25,000
$250,000
$125,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$100,000
$100,000
$5,000
$10,000



OTHER NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

Land: Funded
Site Preparation:

Additional Construction Costs:
Interior finishes & millwork
Exterior windows, roofing & finishes
Mechanical & electrical work
Structure
Landscaping

Professional fees:
Architect
Engineering
Owner’s Rep
Landscape Architect
Interior Designer

Tangible Equipment
Security System (Includes security cameras, card key access
control, system & intercom, video motion camera”

Exterior Gates
® Main Access Gate
® DV Access Gate Funded
e HT Access Gate

Equipment Generator
IT Network

Furnishings & Appliances
Funded

Other ltems
Impact fees

Other

$282,000
$976,000

$255,000
$104,000
$424,000
$150,000
$210,500

$350,000
$45,000
$115,000
$20,000
$14,000

$90,000

$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$100,000
$85,000
$390,000
$18,700

$150,000
$85,000



