

The Shelter for Abused Women & Children PO Box 10102 Naples, FL 34101

The Shelly Stayer Shelter Naming/Funding Opportunities Major Facility Naming Opportunities

Campus: "The Shelly Stayer Shelter"	\$3,000,000
Human Trafficking Wing: "TheWing"	\$1,500,000
Domestic Violence Wing 1: "The Jilk Family Center for Domestic Abuse"	\$1,000,000
Domestic Violence Wing 2: "The Jilk Family Center for Domestic Abuse"	\$1,000,000
Outreach: "The Outreach Wing"	\$1,000,000
Ancillary Support Services Wing: "The Louise & Hank Leander Wing"	\$500,000
Entry Drive:	\$750,000
Porte Cochere:	\$500,000

SHELTER OUTREACH WING			
1	Foyer	Funded	\$25,000
2	Intake	Funded	\$25,000
3	Sheriff/CCSO Office	Funded	\$25,000
4	Staff Work Station	Funded	\$10,000
5	Intern's Office	Funded	\$25,000
6	Outreach Manager's Office		\$50,000
7	Children's Advocate Office	Funded	\$25,000
8	DV Advocate Office	Funded	\$25,000
9	DV Advocate Office	Funded	\$25,000
10	DV Advocate Office	Funded	\$25,000
110	a Electrical	Funded	\$10,000

(1) b IT	Funded	\$10,000
12 Restroom		\$5,000
(13) Restroom	Funded	\$5,000
(14) Mechanical	Funded	\$5,000
(15) GADV Office	Funded	\$25,000
(16) Conference	Funded	\$25,000
17 Break Room		\$25,000
18 Reception	Funded	\$25,000
(19) Community Education	Funded	\$250,000
20 a Courtyard/Garden	Funded	\$150,000
20 b Covered Walkway		\$50,000
ANCII	LARY SUPPORT SERVICES WING	
Aiveir	LAKI JOH OKI JEKVICES WIITO	
21 Meditation Room	Funded	\$50,000
22 Wardrobe	Funded	\$5,000
23 Pantry	Funded	\$25,000
24 Special Needs Suite	Funded	\$100,000
25 Security		\$100,000
26 a Nap/Children's Bathroom	Funded	\$50,000
26 b Childcare		\$150,000
27 a Electrical		\$5,000
27 b Storage		\$5,000
28 a Cat Kennel		\$75,000
28 b Dog Kennel	Funded	\$75,000
28 c Dog & Cat Run	Funded	\$50,000
29 Restroom		\$5,000
30 After School		\$150,000
31 Indoor Play	Funded	\$100,000
32 a Storage		\$5,000
32 b IT		\$10,000

	HUMAN TRAFFICKING WING		
33	HT Office	Funded	\$25,000
34	Laundry	Funded	\$25,000
35	Dining/Kitchen	Funded	\$10,000
36	Pantry	Funded	\$100,000
37	Living Room	Funded	\$5,000
38	Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$100,000
39	Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000
40	Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000
41	Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000
42	Resident Storage	Funded	\$50,000
43	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
44	Resident Storage		\$2,500
45	Resident Storage		\$2,500
46	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
47	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
48	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
49	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
50	Resident Storage	Funded	\$2,500
51	Meditation Courtyard		\$250,000
		DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WING I	
52	Laundry	Funded	\$10,000
53	Dining/Kitchen	Funded	\$100,000
54	Pantry	Funded	\$5,000
55	Living Room		\$100,000
56	Family Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000
57	Family Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000

F 0	Family Bedroom Suite	Funded	¢50,000
58	•	runaea	\$50,000
59	Family Bedroon Suite		\$50,000
60	Resident Storage		\$2,500
61	Resident Storage		\$2,500
62	Resident Storage		\$2,500
63	Resident Storage		\$2,500
		DOME	STIC VIOLENCE WING II
64	Resident Storage		\$2,500
65	Resident Storage		\$2,500
66	Resident Storage		\$2,500
67	Resident Storage		\$2,500
68	Child's Reading Garder	• Funded	\$100,000
		Funded	\$25,000
69	Children's Playground	Funded	\$250,000
70	Children's Garden		\$125,000
71	Family Bedroom Suite	Funded	\$50,000
72	Family Bedroom Suite		\$50,000
73	Family Bedroom Suite		\$50,000
74	Family Bedroom Suite		\$50,000
75	Living Room		\$100,000
76	Dining/Kitchen	Funded	\$100,000
77	Pantry	Funded	\$5,000
78	Laundry	Funded	\$10,000
)			

OTHER NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

Land:	Funded	\$282,000
Site Preparation:		\$976,000
Additional Construction of Interior finishes of Exterior window Mechanical & el Structure Landscaping	& millwork vs, roofing & finishes	\$255,000 \$104,000 \$424,000 \$150,000 \$210,500
Professional fees: Architect Engineering Owner's Rep Landscape Arch Interior Designe		\$350,000 \$45,000 \$115,000 \$20,000 \$14,000
	t (Includes security cameras, card key access ntercom, video motion camera"	\$90,000
Exterior Gates		
Main Acces		\$50,000
DV AccessHT Access		\$25,000 \$25,000
Equipment Gene	erator	\$100,000
IT Network		\$85,000
Furnishings & A		\$390,000
	Funded	\$18,700
Other Items Impact fees Other		\$1 <i>5</i> 0,000 \$8 <i>5</i> ,000